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GROUNDNUTS DIVISION 

 

LIST OF ARBITRATORS AND APPEALARBITRATORS AS PER JANUARY 2024 

 
A = APPEAL ARBITRATOR 

     

   

1. H. Driesens A The Peanut Office B.V. 

   Tel.: +31 6 22460528 

  E-mail: info@thepeanutoffice.com 

 

2.    M.H. Gerrits        A      M.H.Gerrits MCIArb 

     Tel.: NL +31 630 393 502 / ES +34 610 616 741 

     E-Mail: gerrits.arb@gmail.com 
 
3. N.C. Klinkenberg     A Pro_Nut B.V. 

  Tel.: +31-(0)294-484943 

  E-mail: bob@pronut.nl 

 

4. B. Noorland A Rotterdam Commodity Trading B.V. 

   Tel.: +31-(0)10-2653155 

   E-mail: bnoorland@rotterdamcommodity.com 

 

5. M. van der Pijll A Snack Connection B.V. 

   Tel.: +31-(0)6-12375040 

   E-mail: mvdpijll@icloud.com 

 

6. P.C. Stienen  Bredabest B.V. 

    Tel.: +31-(0)162-570907 

    E-mail: pieter@bredabest.nl 

 

7. J.P. Van Velzen A Aldebaran Commodities B.V. 

 Tel.: +31-(0)10-4364937 

    E-mail: jpvelzen@aldebaran.nl 

 
8. H. Vermeulen A AMICA N.V.  

  Tel.: +31 3 2316262 

  E-mail: h.vermeulen@amica.be 

 

9. N. Sayim  Aldebaran Commodities B.V. 

    Tel.: +31-(0)10-4364937 

    E-mail: nsayim@aldebaran.nl 

 

10. M. Segeren  Aldebaran Commodities B.V. 
    Tel.: +31-(0)10-4364937     
    E-mail: msegeren@aldebaran.nl 
 
11. W. Slendebroek  Aldebaran Commodities B.V. 
    Tel.: +31-(0)10-4364937     
    E-mail: wslendebroek@aldebaran.nl 
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12. R. Slot  Aldebaran Commodities B.V. 

    Tel.: +31-(0)10-4364937     

    E-mail: rslot@aldebaran.nl 

 

13. M. Wang  HEBEI COFCO Rotterdam B.V. 

    Tel.: +31 6 48048233 

    E-mail: miao@hebeicofco.com 

 

14. E.J.R. de Wijs       A  Pro_Nut B.V. 

  Tel.:+31-(0)294-484943 

    E-mail: ernst@pronut.nl 

 


